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Résumé of Congressional Activity

SECOND SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEENTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House.

D435

The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY
January 3 through April 30, 2024

Days in session ..........cccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiinn
Time in SeSSioN ......ccoceevvecviriviecniennane.
Congressional Record:
Pages of proceedings ..........cc......
Extensions of Remarks ................
Public bills enacted into law ...............

Private bills enacted into law

Bills in conference

Measures passed, total ..o
Senate bills .....ccoovvieiiiiiiiiiins
House bills

Senate joint resolutions ..............

House joint resolutions ...............
Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ......

Simple resolutions

Measures reported, total
Senate bills .....ccoocvvieiiiiiiiiiis
House bills

Senate joint resolutions

House joint resolutions ...............
Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ......
Simple resolutions ............ccccee.e.

Special reports

Conference reports

Measures pending on calendar .............

Measures introduced, total

Joint resolutions ............ccccceeenne

Concurrent resolutions

Simple resolutions

Quorum calls ..ooooiiiiiiiiiiie
Yea-and-nay vOtes .........ccoccooeeeneenen.
Recorded votes .......ccccvviiiiiiiininin.
Bills vetoed ........cccccoiviiiiiniiiiiii

Vetoes overridden .......ccccoevvvieniiencen.

*These figures include all measures

Senate
65
359 hrs, 34"

3,096

141
33
16

*48
41

262
836
659

20

148

155

House
59
216 hrs, 60"

2,771
417
9

200

145

33
140

122

15

56
1,573
1,281

26

23

243

126
44

Total

17

341

188

2,409

reported, even if there was no accom-

panying report. A total of 21 written reports have been filed in the Senate,

142 reports have been filed in the House.

DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS

January 3 through April 30, 2024

Civilian nominees, totaling 274 (including 95 nominees carried over
from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

Confirmed

Unconfirmed
Withdrawn
Other Civilian nominees, totaling 1,196 (including 745 nominees

carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

Confirmed ....

Unconfirmed

WHthAraWn ...ooooiiiiiiiiiie e

Air Force nominees, totaling 3,120 (including 111 nominees carried
over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

CoNfIrmMed ....oiiiiiiiiiiii et

Unconfirmed ........cooiiiiiiiiiieiic e

Army nominees, totaling 3,995 (including 1,906 nominees carried
over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

Confirmed

Unconfirmed .............
Navy nominees, totaling 608 (including 7 nominees carried over
from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

Confirmed

Unconfirmed ............. IR .
Marine Corps nominees, totaling 147 (including 6 nominees carried
over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

Confirmed

Unconfirmed

Space Force nominees, totaling 13 (including 2 nominees carried

over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

Confirmed

Unconfirmed

Summary

Total nominees carried over from the First Session ..........cccccevveveneenee.

Total nominees received this Session

Total confirmed

Total unconfirmed

Total withdrawn

64
208

135
981
80

769
2,351

2,092
1,903

64
544

96
51
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Next Meeting of the SENATE
10 a.m., Thursday, May 2

Senate Chamber

Program for Thursday: Senate will continue consider-

Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
10 a.m., Thursday, May 2

House Chamber

Program for Thursday: House will meet in Pro Forma

ation of the motion to proceed to consideration of H.R. session at 10 a.m.
3935, Securing Growth and Robust Leadership in Amer-
ican Aviation Act, post-cloture.

At 1:45 p.m., Senate will vote on the motion to pro-

ceed to consideration of the bill.

Extensions of Remarks, as inserted in this issue
HOUSE Jackson Lee, Sheila, Tex., E431
Johnson, Dusty, S. Dak., E426
Jordan, Jim, Ohio, E428
Kean, Thomas H., Jr., N.J., E428
Langworthy, Nicholas A., N.Y, E421, E434
Latta, Robert E., Ohio, E419, E421, E424, E427, E429,
E433, E435
Moskowitz, Jared, Fla., E429, E436
Nadler, Jerrold, N.Y., E425
Nickel, Wiley, N.C., E421
Nunn, Zachary, Iowa, E430
Pappas, Chris, N.H., E421

Pettersen, Brittany, Colo., E419, E420, E421, E423,
E426, E428, E430, E432, E434, E435

Sherrill, Mikie, N.J., E429

Strickland, Marilyn, Wash., E431

Takano, Mark, Calif., E421

Thompson, Bennie G., Miss., E419, E421, E422, E424,
E426, E428, E430, E433, E436

Thompson, Mike, Calif., E419, E420, E422, E423, E426,
E428, E430, E432, E434, E435

Tlaib, Rashida, Mich., E425

Vargas, Juan, Calif., E429

Wilson, Frederica S., Fla., E422

Wilson, Joe, S.C., E424, E433

Adams, Alma S., N.C., E421, E425, E430, E434
Allred, Colin Z., Tex., E427

Babin, Brian, Tex., E434

Bentz, Cliff, Ore., E423

Bishop, Sanford D., Jr., Ga., E433
Chavez-DeRemer, Lori, Ore., E425

Cole, Tom, Okla., E428

Connolly, Gerald E., Va., E420, E422, E427, E431, E435
Dingell, Debbie, Mich., E423

Fallon, Pat, Tex., 420, E422, E427, E431, E435
Fischbach, Michelle, Minn., E423
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