

Résumé of Congressional Activity

SECOND SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEENTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House. The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY

January 3 through April 30, 2024

	Senate	House	Total
Days in session	65	59	..
Time in session	359 hrs, 34'	216 hrs, 60'	..
Congressional Record:			
Pages of proceedings	3,096	2,771	..
Extensions of Remarks	417	..
Public bills enacted into law	8	9	17
Private bills enacted into law
Bills in conference
Measures passed, total	141	200	341
Senate bills	33	9	..
House bills	16	145	..
Senate joint resolutions	2	1	..
House joint resolutions	1	1	..
Senate concurrent resolutions	4	3	..
House concurrent resolutions	5	8	..
Simple resolutions	80	33	..
Measures reported, total	*48	140	188
Senate bills	41
House bills	7	122	..
Senate joint resolutions
House joint resolutions	2	..
Senate concurrent resolutions
House concurrent resolutions	1	..
Simple resolutions	15	..
Special reports	3	2	..
Conference reports
Measures pending on calendar	262	56	..
Measures introduced, total	836	1,573	2,409
Bills	659	1,281	..
Joint resolutions	20	26	..
Concurrent resolutions	9	23	..
Simple resolutions	148	243	..
Quorum calls	5	1	..
Yea-and-nay votes	155	126	..
Recorded votes	44	..
Bills vetoed	1
Vetoed overridden

*These figures include all measures reported, even if there was no accompanying report. A total of 21 written reports have been filed in the Senate, 142 reports have been filed in the House.

DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS

January 3 through April 30, 2024

Civilian nominees, totaling 274 (including 95 nominees carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	64
Unconfirmed	208
Withdrawn	2
Other Civilian nominees, totaling 1,196 (including 745 nominees carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	135
Unconfirmed	981
Withdrawn	80
Air Force nominees, totaling 3,120 (including 111 nominees carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	769
Unconfirmed	2,351
Army nominees, totaling 3,995 (including 1,906 nominees carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	2,092
Unconfirmed	1,903
Navy nominees, totaling 608 (including 7 nominees carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	64
Unconfirmed	544
Marine Corps nominees, totaling 147 (including 6 nominees carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	96
Unconfirmed	51
Space Force nominees, totaling 13 (including 2 nominees carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Confirmed	6
Unconfirmed	7
<i>Summary</i>	
Total nominees carried over from the First Session	2,872
Total nominees received this Session	6,481
Total confirmed	3,226
Total unconfirmed	6,045
Total withdrawn	82
Total returned to the White House	0

Next Meeting of the SENATE

10 a.m., Thursday, May 2

Senate Chamber

Program for Thursday: Senate will continue consideration of the motion to proceed to consideration of H.R. 3935, Securing Growth and Robust Leadership in American Aviation Act, post-cloture.

At 1:45 p.m., Senate will vote on the motion to proceed to consideration of the bill.

Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

10 a.m., Thursday, May 2

House Chamber

Program for Thursday: House will meet in Pro Forma session at 10 a.m.

Extensions of Remarks, as inserted in this issue**HOUSE**

Adams, Alma S., N.C., E421, E425, E430, E434
 Allred, Colin Z., Tex., E427
 Babin, Brian, Tex., E434
 Bentz, Cliff, Ore., E423
 Bishop, Sanford D., Jr., Ga., E433
 Chavez-DeRemer, Lori, Ore., E425
 Cole, Tom, Okla., E428
 Connolly, Gerald E., Va., E420, E422, E427, E431, E435
 Dingell, Debbie, Mich., E423
 Fallon, Pat, Tex., E420, E422, E427, E431, E435
 Fischbach, Michelle, Minn., E423

Jackson Lee, Sheila, Tex., E431
 Johnson, Dusty, S. Dak., E426
 Jordan, Jim, Ohio, E428
 Kean, Thomas H., Jr., N.J., E428
 Langworthy, Nicholas A., N.Y., E421, E434
 Latta, Robert E., Ohio, E419, E421, E424, E427, E429, E433, E435
 Moskowitz, Jared, Fla., E429, E436
 Nadler, Jerry, N.Y., E425
 Nickel, Wiley, N.C., E421
 Nunn, Zachary, Iowa, E430
 Pappas, Chris, N.H., E421

Pettersen, Brittany, Colo., E419, E420, E421, E423, E426, E428, E430, E432, E434, E435
 Sherrill, Mikie, N.J., E429
 Strickland, Marilyn, Wash., E431
 Takano, Mark, Calif., E421
 Thompson, Bennie G., Miss., E419, E421, E422, E424, E426, E428, E430, E433, E436
 Thompson, Mike, Calif., E419, E420, E422, E423, E426, E428, E430, E432, E434, E435
 Tlaib, Rashida, Mich., E425
 Vargas, Juan, Calif., E429
 Wilson, Frederica S., Fla., E422
 Wilson, Joe, S.C., E424, E433



Congressional Record

printed pursuant to directions of the Joint Committee on Printing as authorized by appropriate provisions of Title 44, United States Code, and published for each day that one or both Houses are in session, excepting very infrequent instances when two or more unusually small consecutive issues are printed one time. ¶ Public access to the *Congressional Record* is available online through the U.S. Government Publishing Office, at www.govinfo.gov, free of charge to the user. The information is updated online each day the *Congressional Record* is published. For more information, contact the GPO Customer Contact Center, U.S. Government Publishing Office. Phone 202-512-1800, or 866-512-1800 (toll-free). E-Mail, contactcenter@gpo.gov. ¶ To place an order for any of these products, visit the U.S. Government Online Bookstore at: bookstore.gpo.gov. Mail orders to: Superintendent of Documents, P.O. Box 979050, St. Louis, MO 63197-9000, or phone orders to 866-512-1800 (toll-free), 202-512-1800 (D.C. area), or fax to 202-512-2104. Remit check or money order, made payable to the Superintendent of Documents, or use VISA, MasterCard, Discover, American Express, or GPO Deposit Account. ¶ Following each session of Congress, the daily *Congressional Record* is revised, printed, permanently bound and sold by the Superintendent of Documents in individual parts or by sets. ¶ With the exception of copyrighted articles, there are no restrictions on the republication of material from the *Congressional Record*.

POSTMASTER: Send address changes to the Superintendent of Documents, *Congressional Record*, U.S. Government Publishing Office, Washington, D.C. 20402, along with the entire mailing label from the last issue received.